state, such as reduced health-care costs, and reduced employee 37 

absenteeism for care attributable to child illness, as well as 38 

direct saving to families, as the United States Surgeon General 39 

estimates that the average family can save between One Thousand 40 

Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) and One Thousand Five Hundred 41 

Dollars ($1,500.00) during a baby's first year of life through 42 

breastfeeding; 43 

(2)  The Legislature also recognizes, despite these numerous 44 

benefits, that Mississippi has one of the lowest breastfeeding 45 

rates in the country and acknowledges that mothers in Mississippi 46